

# Truck operators feel the heat as cash flows dry up

SAJAN C KUMAR  
Chennai, June 30

CASH FLOW OF truck operators have been hit badly in the first quarter of FY22, with a major chunk of them indicating that there might be defaults on EMI payments in the quarter, with operators involved in the transportation of white goods, food items, cold

chain and beverages expressing more difficulty in servicing the EMIs, according to a survey by Credit Suisse.

The stagnant freight rates and higher variable costs have led to around 20% decline in net profit for 28% of truck operators and around 30% of respondents mentioned that they might not be able to pay more than one EMI out of the

three EMIs due in the April-June 2021 quarter.

Credit Suisse said the collection efficiency had been at 50-80% for some lenders in May. The lenders to truckers had expected 50-80% collection efficiency and anticipated only 50-75% of their customers to pay all three EMIs in the June quarter-end.

Umesh Revankar, vice

chairman & MD, Shriram Transport Finance told FE that he does not anticipate any major negative impact in terms of repayments, as majority of the company's borrowers are owner-driver customers, rather than the fleet owners.

"I don't see any major impact because of the lockdown and its impact on the truckers. Even if it

is there, it would be minimal, these owner-drivers were plying the trucks ferrying essentials and participating in e-commerce activities," he said.

He said from July onwards, as states are opening up, situation will further improve for the truckers. As far as the collection efficiencies are concerned, there could be 5% to 10% drop in June, he added.

World Bank approves \$500 million loan to support India's informal working class amid pandemic

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, June 30

WORLD BANK ON Wednesday said it has approved a \$500 million (about ₹3,717.28 crore) loan programme to support India's informal working class to overcome the current pandemic distress.

The loan will create greater flexibility for states to cope with the ongoing pandemic, future climate and disaster shocks, World Bank said in a statement.

Of the \$500 million commitment, \$112.50 million will be financed by its concessional lending arm International Development Association and \$387.50 million will be a loan from International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD).

The loan has a maturity period of 18.5 years including a grace period of five years.

World Bank said its total funding towards strengthening India's social protection programmes to help the poor and vulnerable households since the start of the pandemic stands at \$1.65 billion (about ₹12,264.54 crore).

The first two operations approved last year provided immediate emergency relief cash transfers to about 320 million individual bank accounts identified through pre-existing national social protection schemes and additional food rations for about 800 million (80 crore) individuals, World Bank said.

States can now access flexible funding from disaster response funds to design and implement appropriate social protection responses.

## SUZLON FINANCIAL RESULT FY20-21

### STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2020	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2020
	(refer note 2)	(refer note 2)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,141.15	658.89	3,365.59	3,000.42
2 Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(57.50)	(818.01)	(700.49)	(2,618.06)
3 Profit/(loss) before tax	(58.91)	(828.78)	104.97	(2,683.95)
4 Net profit/(loss) after tax, and share in profit/(loss) of associate and joint ventures	(54.25)	(834.22)	103.59	(2,691.84)
5 Total comprehensive income/(loss)	(131.99)	(727.32)	134.83	(2,551.15)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,701.60	1,063.95	1,701.60	1,063.95
7 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (EPS) (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*(0.07)	*(1.55)	0.14	(4.97)
- Diluted (₹)	*(0.07)	*(1.55)	0.12	(4.97)

### STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2020	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2020
	(refer note 2)	(refer note 2)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	550.95	61.54	1,317.06	612.13
2 Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(216.59)	(628.60)	(1,199.99)	(2,483.93)
3 Profit/(loss) before tax	(221.87)	(874.04)	(398.40)	(3,275.98)
4 Net profit/(loss) after tax	(221.87)	(874.69)	(398.40)	(3,276.63)
5 Total comprehensive income/(loss)	(218.63)	(871.61)	(398.51)	(3,271.52)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,701.60	1,063.95	1,701.60	1,063.95
7 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (EPS) (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*(0.26)	*(1.64)	(0.53)	(6.16)
- Diluted (₹)	*(0.26)	*(1.64)	(0.53)	(6.16)

Note:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on June 29, 2021. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out an audit of the above results for the year ended March 31, 2021. The Auditors' conclusion on quarterly financial results and opinion on year to date financial results of the Company (standalone and consolidated) dated June 29, 2021 is unmodified.
- The financial results for the quarters ended March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020 respectively are balancing figures between audited results for the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year which are subjected to limited review.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 are available on the website of the Company, [www.suzlon.com](http://www.suzlon.com) and website of the Stock Exchanges, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For Suzlon Energy Limited

Tulsi R. Tanti  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN No: 00002283

**SUZLON**  
POWERING A GREENER TOMORROW

Place: Pune  
Date: June 29, 2021

Registered Office:  
Suzlon Energy Limited  
(CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447)  
Regd. Office: "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009  
Tel.: +91-79-6604 5000 / +91-79-2640 7141, Fax: +91-79-2656 5540, +91-79-2644 2844  
Website: [www.suzlon.com](http://www.suzlon.com); email id: [investors@suzlon.com](mailto:investors@suzlon.com)

More than 18.8 GW of installations | Footprint across 18 countries | Largest product portfolios | R&D across Germany, the Netherlands, Denmark and India  
Leading global renewable energy player offering end-to-end solutions. To know more visit us at: [www.suzlon.com](http://www.suzlon.com) | Join us on [@](#) <#>



## UCAL FUEL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Regd. Office: "Raheja Towers", Delta Wing - Unit 705, 177, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002  
Tel. No: 044-42208111, Fax No: 044-28605020, E-mail Id: [ufsl.ho@ucal.com](mailto:ufsl.ho@ucal.com)  
Website: [www.ucalfuel.com](http://www.ucalfuel.com), CIN: L31900TN1985PLC012343

### STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

S.No	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
1	Total income from operations Gross	13,867.58	17,553.69	10,076.08	49,729.65	51,734.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(448.70)	1,772.66	(1,060.44)	1,391.21	3,532.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(448.70)	1,772.66	(11,569.44)	1,391.21	(6,976.59)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(213.74)	3,694.44	(11,328.28)	3,532.92	(8,575.04)
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss)/for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(141.45)	3,694.44	(11,421.38)	3,605.21	(8,668.14)
6	Equity Share Capital	221.14	221.14	221.14	221.14	221.14
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)					
a)	Basic	(0.97)	16.71	(51.23)	15.98	(38.78)
b)	Diluted	(0.97)	16.71	(51.23)	15.98	(38.78)

### CONSOLIDATED

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
		AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total income from operations Gross	20,433.50	22,720.02	16,384.77	69,960.09	74,378.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	395.56	1,805.57	(1,054.06)	1,099.47	3,498.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	395.56	1,805.57	(1,054.06)	1,099.47	3,498.61
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	338.49	3,659.30	(370.52)	2,885.94	2,115.03
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss)/for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	249.46	4,268.41	581.47	2,741.75	3,273.11
6	Equity Share Capital	221.14	221.14	221.14	221.14	221.14
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)					
a)	Basic	1.53	16.55	(1.68)	13.05	9.56
b)	Diluted	1.53	16.55	(1.68)	13.05	9.56

#### NOTES

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half year Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.ucalfuel.com](http://www.ucalfuel.com)).

FOR UCAL FUEL SYSTEMS LIMITED

JAYAKAR KRISHNAMURTHY  
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai  
Date : 30.06.2021

## BHARATIYA GLOBAL INFOMEDIA LIMITED

Regd. office- 1203, Vijaya Building, 17, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place New Delhi-110001  
Corp Office- B-66, Sector-60, Noida-201301. CIN: L74999DL1994PLC062967  
Tel: +91-120-4227792, Fax: +91-120-4227791, Website: [www.bgil.in](http://www.bgil.in)

### Extract of Un-Audited Quarterly / Audited Yearly Financial Results For the Quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2021

S.No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended				
1	Total income from operations	1015.35	35.64	1151.90	1047.05	1014.51	36.06	1133.58	1048.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional Items and Extraordinary items)	88.41	(19.84)	5.41	(79.79)	88.15	(19.04)	8.60	(76.64)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items and Extraordinary items)	88.41	(19.84)	5.41	(79.79)	88.15	(19.04)	8.60	(76.64)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items and Extraordinary items)	88.41	(27.37)	3.17	(99.88)	88.15	(26.57)	6.36	(96.72)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	88.25	(27.39)	3.01	(102.21)	88.00	(26.59)	6.21	(99.05)
6	Equity Share Capital	1584.31	1584.31	1584.31	1584.31	1584.31	1584.31	1584.31	1584.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8	Earning Per Share of Rs. 10 each:								
1. Basic:	0.56	(0.17)	0.02	(0.65)	0.56	(0.17)	0.04	(0.63)	
2. Diluted:	0.56	(0.17)	0.02	(0.65)	0.56	(0.17)	0.04	(0.63)	

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Quarterly/ Audited Yearly Financial Results for quarter/Year ended 31st March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and company website [www.bgil.in](http://www.bgil.in).  
FOR Bharatiya Global Infomedia Limited  
Sd/-  
Rakesh Bhatia  
(Chairman cum Managing Director)

Place: NOIDA  
Date: 25th June, 2021

## NATIONAL GENERAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off : 3rd Floor, Surya Plaza, K-185/1, Sarai Julena, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110025  
Tel. No. : 011-49872442, E-mail: [cs@modisteel.net](mailto:cs@modisteel.net), CIN: L74899DL1987PLC026617

### Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2021

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	
	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	
Total income	1175.06	678.43	482.57	2550.66	1996.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional)	525.48	10.55	(51.55)	567.30	(92.78)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional)	525.48	10.55	(51.55)	567.30	(92.78)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional)	565.26	(8.87)	(42.42)	580.42	(89.08)
Equity Share Capital	466.96	466.96	466.96	466.96	466.96
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				2396.81	1754.53
Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
- Basic (in Rs.):	10.23	(0.16)	(0.77)	10.50	(1.61)
- Diluted (in Rs.):	10.23	(0.16)	(0.77)	10.50	(1.61)

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.modisteel.com](http://www.modisteel.com)).

FOR NATIONAL GENERAL INDUSTRIES LTD.  
Sd/-  
Pawan Kumar Modi  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00051679

Place: New Delhi  
Date : 30.06.2021

## EASTCOAST STEEL LIMITED

Regd. Office: Flat No. A-123, Royal Den Apartments, No.16, Arul Theson Street, Palaniraja Udayar Nager, Lawspet, Pondicherry - 605008 | Tel: 022-40750100 | Fax: 022-22044801 | Email: [resl@eastcoaststeel.com](mailto:resl@eastcoaststeel.com)

### Extract Statement of Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended 31 March 2021

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31 Mar 21	31 Dec 20	31 Mar 20	31 Mar 21	31 Mar 20
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income (Net)	20.12	4,229.66	-	4,249.86	2.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(16.47)	4,162.61	(50.07)	4,050.76	(203.71)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	(16.47)	4,162.61	(50.07)	4,050.76	(203.71)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	75.43	3,542.61	(50.07)	3,522.66	(203.71)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	72.93	3,543.16	(47.86)	3,521.82	(201.50)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	539.65	539.65	539.65	539.65	539.65
7	Other Equity (as per last audited balance sheet)	NA	NA	NA	1,356.15	(2,165.67)
8	Earning per share (EPS) Face Value of ₹10/- each (not annualised)					
(i) Basic EPS	1.40	65.65	(0.93)	65.28	(3.77)	
(ii) Diluted EPS	1.40	65.65	(0.93)	65.28	(3.77)	

- Note:  
1) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine Months Ended Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.eastcoaststeel.com](http://www.eastcoaststeel.com).  
3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 30 June 2021.

For Eastcoast Steel Limited  
Prithviraj S. Parikh  
Director  
(DIN: 00106727)

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 30 June 2021

## JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN - U74899DL1995PLC072767  
Regd. Office - P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension Part-II, New Delhi-110049  
e-mail: [contact@jfcindia.com](mailto:contact@jfcindia.com)

### FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(All Amount are in Rupees)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Six Months ended	Corresponding	Year to date	Previous
		September 30, 2020	Six Months ended in the previous year 30.09.2019	figures for the period ended on September 30, 2020	Year ended March 31, 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Interest earned (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)	1,43,81,327	1,31,96,986	1,43,81,327	3,06,91,580
(a)	Interest/disc. on advances/bills	1,43,81,327	1,31,96,986	1,43,81,327	3,06,91,580
(b)	Income on investments	-	-	-	-
(c)	Interest on balances with Reserve Bank of India and other interbank funds	-	-	-	-
(d)	Others	-	-	-	-
2.	Other Income	5,20,898	3,72,000	5,20,898	38,43,390
3.	Total Income (1+2)	1,49,02,225	1,35,68,986	1,49,02,225	3,45,34,970
4.	Interest Expended	24,736	18,66,006	24,736	5,20,75,733
5.	Operating Expenses (i)+(ii)+(iii)+(iv)	67,25,256	78,81,023	67,25,256	2,00,09,455
(i)	Employees cost	29,43,600	31,31,828	29,43,600	69,13,462
(ii)	Other operating expenses (All items exceeding 10% of the total expenditure excluding interest expenditure may be				